Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 83 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1237
4			
5	By: Representative Dotson		
6	By: Senator Hester		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO REQUIRE COUNTIES TO RETAIN SERVED AND		
10	QUASHED WARRANTS FOR THREE YEARS AFTER AN AUDIT BY		
11	THE DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT; AND FOR OTHER		
12	PURPOSES.		
13			
14			
15	Subtitle		
16	TO REQUIRE COUNTIES TO RETAIN SERVED AND		
17	QUASHED WARRANTS FOR THREE YEARS AFTER AN		
18	AUDIT BY THE DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE		
19	AUDIT	•	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 13-4-302(1)(C), concerning court records to		
25	•	s, is amended to add an additional sul	odivision to read
26	as follows:		
27		Maintain for three (3) years, after a	audit by the
28	Division of Legislative Audit:		
29		(i) Cancelled checks;	
30		(ii) Bank statements; and	
31	(iii) Petit jury lists in civil cases and original		
32	records, documents, and transcripts relating to the summoning of jurors and		
33	jury selection for a petit jury in a civil case; and		
34		(iv) Served and quashed warrants;	
35		ADDROUD 00/10/1007	
36		APPROVED. 02/13/2015	

